

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5596 of 2019

Appellant :- Dharmendra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brajesh Kumar Dwivedi, Abhijeet Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sarvesh Kumar, Vinod Kumar Singh Kushwaha

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Learned counsel for the complainant as well as Sri Krishna Pahal, Additional Advocate General and learned A.G.A. are present.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

Order Date :- 5.2.2021

OP