

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5596 of 2019

Appellant :- Dharmendra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brajesh Kumar Dwivedi, Abhijeet Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sarvesh Kumar, Vinod Kumar Singh Kushwaha

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

Request made is accepted.

List in the third week of April 2022.

Order Date :- 7.2.2022

A. Pandey