

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5596 of 2019

Appellant :- Dharmendra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brajesh Kumar Dwivedi, Abhijeet Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sarvesh Kumar, Vinod Kumar Singh Kushwaha

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 18.5.2022.

Office to give a report as to why the paper book of the case has not been prepared when the lower court record was received on 4.2.2021.

Order Date :- 4.5.2022

PK

(Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)