

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5596 of 2019

Appellant :- Dharmendra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Brajesh Kumar Dwivedi, Abhijeet Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sarvesh Kumar, Vinod Kumar Singh
Kushwaha

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

On request, list this case on 25 July 2022.

Order Date :- 13.7.2022

Mukesh Kr.