

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5596 of 2019

Appellant :- Dharmendra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhijeet Pratap Singh, Brajesh Kumar Dwivedi, Sudarshan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sarvesh Kumar, Vinod Kumar Singh Kushwaha

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. Passed over on the request of learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List again in the week commencing 01.04.2025.

Order Date :- 17.2.2025

S.Ali

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D.Singh, J.)