

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5596 of 2019

Appellant :- Dharmendra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhijeet Pratap Singh, Brajesh Kumar Dwivedi, Sudarshan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Sarvesh Kumar, Vinod Kumar Singh Kushwaha

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. List this case again on 16.05.2025.
2. Let the date be communicated to the learned counsel for the opposite party no.3 by **Registrar (compliance)**.

Order Date :- 9.5.2025

Neeraj

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)